
 

GAFFNEY FLOOR AMENDMENT 

 

Council Member Gaffney offers the following amendment to File 2021-

796: 

 

(1) On page 7, line 25, and page 9, line 1, strike “Second 

Revised On File” and insert “Third Revised On File”; 

(2) Remove Second Revised On File and replace with Third 

Revised On File attached hereto, which revised the 

Second Revised On File document to include additional 

revisions to the Redevelopment Agreement as follows: (1) 

extend the Closing Date for the Developer to acquire the 

property from December 31, 2021 to February 4, 2022; (2) 

reduce the Supplemental Purchase Price for the City 

Parcel by $112,000, from $1,719,320 to $1,607,320; and 

(3) authorizes the Developer to relocate the 10 

dedicated public use parking spaces from the Phase I 

parking garage to the Phase II parking facility, if 

constructed by the Developer. 

(3) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add 

that the bill was amended as reflected herein. 

 

Form Approved: 

 

____/s/ Margaret M. Sidman_____ 

Office of General Counsel 

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman 

GC-#1468221-v2-2021-796_FL_Amd.DOCX 


